customers   238,224,633  982,460  895,585  27,992,589  183,651,011  24,702,988

Due from related company   435,431  -  -  -  -  435,431

Other assets   3,419,346  -  -  -  -  3,419,346

Total financial assets  $  276,246,257  18,384,685  7,827,594  29,714,131  185,408,380  34,911,467

Liabilities

Customer deposits  $  240,378,074  60,534,452  110,422,452  68,405,435  932,258  83,477

Due to related company   31,835  -  -  -  -  31,835

Loans payable   13,520,176  222,045  -  850,576  12,447,555  -

Other liabilities   2,834,819  -  -  -  -  2,834,819

Total financial liabilities $  256,764,904  60,756,497  110,422,452  69,256,011  13,379,813  2,950,131

Total interest
Repricing gap $   (42,371,812)  (102,594,858)  (39,541,880)  172,028,567

CAPITA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2019

(Expressed in Barbados dollars)

54

24. Financial Risk Management …continued

An interest rate sensitivity analysis was performed to determine the impact on profit of reasonable
possible changes in the interest rates prevailing as at March 31, 2020, with all other variables held
constant.

The impact is illustrated and shown in the table below:

   2020  2019
Increase / decrease of 100 bps
Impact on profit + 100 bps $  (66,111)  (85,890)
Impact on profit – 100 bps  66,111  85,890

Currency risk

Currency risk arises when future commercial transactions, recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not the Group’s functional currency.

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk primarily with respect to Eastern Caribbean dollars.

Management monitors economic and political conditions in the countries in which the Group operates
for risks of currency fluctuations.

2020  East
 Barbados Caribbean Total
Assets

Cash resources $ 19,722,298 5,833,134 25,555,432
Investment securities:
- Amortised costs 3,785,761 - 3,785,761
- FVOCI 406,414 - 406,414